4. PARTNER REINSURANCE COMPANY OF THE US  17.500 441

5. TOPSAIL REINSURANCE SPC, LTD.  17.500 4,414

B.  Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3, Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on the total recoverables, Schedule F, Part 3,Line 9999999, Column 15), the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from an
affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. ODYSSEY REINSURANCE COMPANY  9,026 10,769 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

7. MUNICH REINSURANCE AMERICA INC  8,060 9,613 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

8. TOPSAIL REINSURANCE SPC, LTD.  4,744 4,931 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

9. NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY  4,270 4,438 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

10. MAIDEN REINSURANCE NORTH AMERICA INC  2,248 2,490 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

NOTE: Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

 2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE  Root Insurance Company

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 97,238,874  97,238,874

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 34,997,281  34,997,281

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 4,697,076  4,697,076

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0  0

5. Other assets  28,236,712  28,236,712

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers  24,172,035 24,172,035

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0  0

8. Totals (Line 28) 165,169,943 24,172,035 189,341,978

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 21,885,461 11,368,637 33,254,098

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 7,957,033  7,957,033

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 34,454,942 12,803,398 47,258,340

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 361,386  361,386

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0  0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 18,529,181  18,529,181

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 69,694  69,694

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14)   0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0  0

18. Other liabilities 8,424,330  8,424,330

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 91,682,027 24,172,035 115,854,062

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)   0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 73,487,916 XXX 73,487,916

22. Totals (Line 38) 165,169,943 24,172,035 189,341,978

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [   ]  No [  X  ]

If yes, give full explanation:

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE  Root Insurance Company

Schedule H - Part 1 - Analysis of Underwriting Operations

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 2 - Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 3 - Test of Prior Year's Claim Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 4 - Reinsurance

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

N O N E

 30, 31, 32

[…]

31. Accident and Health Policy Experience Exhibit [Document Identifier 210]

*10974201821000000*
32. Supplemental Health Care Exhibit (Parts 1, 2 and 3) [Document Identifier 216]

*10974201821600000*
33. Supplemental Health Care Exhibit's Expense Allocation Report

[Document Identifier 217] *10974201821700000*
34. Cybersecurity and Identity Theft Insurance Coverage Supplement

[Document Identifier 550] *10974201855000000*
35 Life, Health & Annuity Guaranty Association Model Act Assessment Base

Reconciliation Exhibit [Document Identifier 290] *10974201829000000*
36 Adjustments to the  Life, Health & Annuity Guaranty Association Model Act

Assessment Base Reconciliation Exhibit [Document Identifier 300] *10974201830000000*

 99.1

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE  Root Insurance Company

OVERFLOW PAGE FOR WRITE-INS

 100

*10974201840100100*
SUPPLEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE  Root Insurance Company

REINSURANCE SUMMARY SUPPLEMENTAL FILING FOR GENERAL INTERROGATORY 9 (PART 2)
For The Year Ended December 31, 2018

To Be Filed by March 1
(A) Financial Impact

1

As Reported

2

Interrogatory 9
Reinsurance Effect

3
Restated Without

Interrogatory 9
Reinsurance

A01. Assets 165,169,943 0 165,169,943

A02. Liabilities 91,682,027 0 91,682,027

A03. Surplus as regards to policyholders 73,487,916 0 73,487,916

A04. Income before taxes (58,316,714) 0 (58,316,714)

(B) Summary of Reinsurance Contract Terms (C) Management’s Objectives

D. If the response to General Interrogatory 9.4 (Part 2 Property & Casualty Interrogatories) is yes, explain below why the contracts are treated
differently for GAAP and SAP.

 401

ALPHABETICAL INDEX
ANNUAL STATEMENT BLANK

Assets 2

Cash Flow 5

Exhibit of Capital Gains (Losses) 12

Exhibit of Net Investment Income 12

Exhibit of Nonadmitted Assets 13

Exhibit of Premiums and Losses (State Page) 19

Five-Year Historical Data 17

General Interrogatories 15

Jurat Page 1